

1. Site Address

## **Public Protection & Development Management**

Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX15 4AA

Telephone: 01295 227006 Website: www.cherwell.gov.uk Email: planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Number					
Suffix					
Property name	Land South Of Blackwood Place And Molyneux Drive And North West Of Cotefield Farm				
Address line 1	Oxford Road				
Address line 2					
Address line 3					
Town/city	Bodicote				
Postcode					
Description of site location must be completed if postcode is not known:					
Easting (x)	446580				
Northing (y)	237454				
Description					
Land South Of Blackw	ood Place And Molyneux Drive And North West Of Cotef	eld Farm, Bodicote			
2. Applicant Deta	ils				
2. Applicant Deta	ils Mrs				
1					
Title	Mrs				
Title First name	Mrs Victoria				
Title First name Surname	Mrs Victoria Roe				
Title  First name  Surname  Company name	Mrs  Victoria  Roe  CALA Homes				
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Mrs  Victoria  Roe  CALA Homes  Gemini House				

2. Applicant Detai	ls						
Country	Buckinghamshire						
Postcode	HP10 0HH						
Primary number							
Secondary number							
Fax number							
Email address							
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applica	nt?		○ Yes ④	No		
3. Agent Details  No Agent details were s	ubmitted for this applicat	ion					
4. Eligibility							
Do you, or the person of this amendment relates		making this application, have ar	n interest in the part of the land to which	Yes	No		
If you are not the sole of Management Procedure	If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development  O Yes  No  Not Applicable Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given?						
Reserved Matters Appli And Amendments to plannir	cription of the approved of cation - (Outline Application appropriate permission reference 1	11/00617/OUT (and reserved m	ecision letter  ppearance, scale and landscaping of a sch atters approval 12/01802/REM) to create		-		
Reference number:	the existing approved dwellings with new house types.  12/01802/REM & 16/01599/F						
Date of decision	10/03/2017						
What was the original a	pplication type?	FullPlanningPermission	<u> </u>				
For the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type?  Under the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type?  Householder development: Development to an existing dwelling-house or development within its curtilage  Other: anything not covered by the above category							
	mendment(s) Soug	ht you are seeking to make					
Retrospective amendm	ents to the equipment in	the play area on the developme	ent, as agreed with Landscape Planning C	fficer Judith	n Ward.		
Are you intending to sul	bstitute amended plans c	or drawings?		Yes	No		
If yes please complete	the following						
Old plan/drawing numb							
BAN18397 - 20B Play	<u> </u>						
New plan/drawing numl Q4238_E Revised Play							
	oa i тороошо						

provider in late 2017, s	design was finalised in early 2014. As is common practice, the specification of the play area was reviewed and updated by CALA's play some 3 years after the initial scheme was designed. CALA subsequently entered into correspondence with Landscape Planning Officer 018 to review the scheme and to agree a final specification for the play area.	
Ť	area was then approved by Landscape Planning Officer Judith Ward in May 2018 and installed thereafter in accordance with the agreed	
The changes are agre	eed in totality by Judith Ward the play area remains in the same location, is the same size and has been confirmed by Judith Ward to	
provide the same play	value as the originally approved scheme. The amendments are therefore not material to the main development.	_
7. Site Visit		_
	from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?	
If the planning authorit  The agent  The applicant Other person	ty needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact?	
8. Pre-application	a Advisa	_
• • •		
•	or advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  • Yes • No	
efficiently):	ete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more	
Officer name:		
Title		
First name		
Surname		
Reference		
Date (Must be pre-app	Dication submission)	
23/10/2019		
Details of the pre-appl	lication advice received	
Although the updated that the drawing be ap	landscaping scheme was approved by Ms Ward in 2018, Ms Ward contacted CALA Homes after installation of the play area to request oproved by Planning also.	
		_
9. Authority Emp	lovee/Member	
	outhority, is the applicant and/or agent one of the following:  er  per of staff	
It is an important princ	ciple of decision-making that the process is open and transparent.	
For the purposes of th informed observer, had the Local Planning Aut	is question, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwise, closely enough that a fair-minded and ving considered the facts, would conclude that there was bias on the part of the decision-maker in thority.	
Do any of the above si	tatements apply?	
10. Declaration		_
	planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm /our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	
Date (cannot be pre- application)	24/10/2019	
	Pleasing Part ID ( PD 20047702	-
	Planning Portal Reference: PP-08247760	

**6. Non-Material Amendment(s) Sought**Please state why you wish to make this amendment